
St Michael & All Angels, Mount Dinham, Exeter 
Choral Services    December 2018 - March 2019
Sunday, 9th December       ADVENT II
11am Sung Mass NAP
Hymns:  5: 10: 16
Setting: Mass in the Dorian Mode Tallis
Motet:  People Look East Trad

6pm  ADVENT CAROL SERVICE NAP/NG

Sunday, 16th December       ADVENT III
11am Sung Mass NAP/HS
Hymns:  7: 12: 499
Setting: Mass in Phrygian Mode Wood
Motet:  Rejoice in the Lord alway Anon

Sunday, 23rd December       ADVENT IV
11am Sung Mass NAP
Hymns:  21: 57: 186
Setting: Missa Brevissima Casciolini
Motet:  Ave Maria Arcadelt

Monday, 24th December       EVE of the NATIVITY
11:30pm Sung Mass NAP
Hymns:  26: 29: 30
Setting: Mass in F Sumsion
Motet:  O magnum mysterium Keitch

Tuesday, 25th December       NATIVITY of the LORD
10:30am Sung Mass NAP
Hymns:  24: 32: 30
Setting: Merbecke/Shaw
Motet:  In dulci jubilo Praetorius

Sunday, 30th December       CHRISTMAS I
11am Sung Mass NAP
Hymns:  25: 39: 42
Setting: Merbecke/Shaw
Motet: The Holy Boy John Ireland

Sunday, 6th January      The EPIPHANY of the LORD
11am Sung Mass NAP/MC
Hymns:  50: 47: 52
Setting: Mass in F Wood
Motet:  Whence is that goodly fragrance Willcocks

6pm  Choral Evensong and Benediction NAP/MC
Responses:  Smith Ps: 98 (&100) Hymn: 47
Canticles: Stanford in C 
Anthem: Christus Mendelssohn
O salutaris: 269    Tantum Ergo: 268

Sunday, 13th January      The BAPTISM of the LORD
11am Sung Mass
Hymns:  56: 495: 58
Setting: Missa l’Hora passa Viadana
Motet:  O Lord, give Thy Holy Spirit Tallis

Sunday, 20th January      EPIPHANY II
11am Sung Mass NAP/HS
Hymns:  148: 566: 467
Setting: Mass in F Rheinberger
Motet:  New Year Carol Britten

Sunday, 27th January      EPIPHANY III
11am Sung Mass NAP/MC
Hymns:  234: 415: 343
Setting: Missa Sancti Nicolai Nicholson
Motet:  O sing joyfully Batten

Sunday, 3rd February      CANDLEMAS
11am Sung Mass NAP/MC
Hymns:  439: 408: 44
Setting: Mass in C&F Stanford
Motet:  Nunc Dimittis in B flat Stanford

6pm  Choral Evensong and Benediction NAP/HS
Responses:  Reading    Ps: 122 (&132)  Hymn: 44
Canticles: Stanford in B flat
Anthem: Hodie beata virgo Byrd
O salutaris: 269    Tantum Ergo: 268

Sunday, 10th February      EPIPHANY V
11am Sung Mass NAP/HS
Hymns:  345: 433: 410
Setting: Mass in E Darke
Motet:  I will lift up mine eyes Walker

Sunday, 17th February      SEPTUAGESIMA
11am Sung Mass NAP/MC
Hymns:  333: 294: 467
Setting: Little Organ Mass Haydn
Motet:  Since by man came death (Messiah) Handel

Sunday, 24th February      SEXAGESIMA
11am Sung Mass NAP/HS
Hymns:  466: 439: 393
Setting: Mass in F Sumsion
Motet:  They that go down to the sea in ships Sumsion

Sunday, 3rd March      TRANSFIGURATION SUNDAY
11am Sung Mass NAP/MC
Hymns:  494: 234: 443
Setting: Mass in the Dorian mode Tallis
Motet:  O nata lux Tallis

6pm  Choral Evensong and Benediction
Sung by Exeter University Chapel Choir
Responses:  Ps: 89 1-18 Hymn: 377
Canticles:  
Anthem: 
O salutaris: 269    Tantum Ergo: 268

Wednesday, 6th March      ASH WEDNESDAY
7:30pm  Sung Mass
Hymns:  84: 70: 67
Setting: Missa Brevis Lotti
Motet:  Miserere Mei Lotti

Sunday, 10th March      LENT I
11am Sung Mass
Hymns:  383: 307: 58
Setting: Mass in the Phrygian Mode Wood
Motet:  Lord, for Thy tender mercy’s sake Farrant

Sunday, 17th March      LENT II
11am Sung Mass NAP/MC
Hymns:  381: 62: 73
Setting: Mass in A minor Casciolini
Motet:  Turn Thy face from my sins Attwood

Sunday, 24th March      LENT III
11am Sung Mass NAP/HS
Hymns:  276: 281: 468
Setting: Mass in C Ireland
Motet:  Like as the hart Howells

Sunday, 31st March      MOTHERING SUNDAY
11am Sung Mass NAP/MC
Hymns:  185: 451: 63
Setting: Missa super dixit Maria Hassler
Motet:  O Lorde, the maker of al thing Joubert

Sunday, 7th April      LENT V
11am Sung Mass
Hymns:  84: 358: 83
Setting: Mass for four voices Byrd
Motet:  Verily, verily I say unto you Tallis

6pm  Choral Evensong and Benediction NAP/MC
Responses:  Byrd    Ps: 22 1-13    Hymn: 
Canticles: Gibbons Short Service 
Anthem: Solus ad victimam Leighton
O salutaris: 269    Tantum Ergo: 268

Organist  Matthew Clarke      Organ Scholar Harry Sullivan 11.12.18        Director of Music Neil A. Page


